PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Carl J. Conforti	02/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Munchkin, Inc.
Street Address:	16689 Schoenborn Street
City:	North Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91343

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6997501

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)599-0601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2155990600

Email: JKnoble@patentwise.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Knoble

Address Line 1: 1628 John F. Kennedy Blvd.

Address Line 2: Eight Penn Center, Suite 1350

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MBI-1179US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John L. Knoble

Total Attachments: 1

source=MBI-1179US_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020593 FRAME: 0645

500478295

CH 840.00

	Sample Form (formur PTO/SB/19) (08-09)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION/PATENT	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I/We,	in Sun Shade
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Dec	
Application Number 10 / 740 , 181 (NOW PATEN	•
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	
Whoreas, Munch Kin Inc. of North tille,	
to "assignee" whose mailing address is	Soln St is
dosirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	(s), by these presents do sell, assign on in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We k Office to Issue said United States me, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be this assignment and sale not been
Executed this 28th day of February	, 20 <u>08</u>
at	Name of the Control o
County of Briskel	T CON FORT
Before me personally appeared said CARL 3. CONFORT	Mary Hadde Add And States and
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _	
Seal Douglus A Bawas Role Signatures of all the Inventors or sesignees of record of the entire interest or their representation france agrantum is required, See below.	DOUGLAS J. BARRESI Notary Public Interpreted the State of Massachusetts My Commission Expires August 29, 2006 Native(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if
Total of	officially approved form-

PATENT REEL: 020593 FRAME: 0646